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St George's vs St. Albans
on

domingo 02 abril 2017
at

Quilmes

St. Albans won by 156 runs

scored by
match umpire(s)
match referee(s)

player of the match

Team St George's
Score 132 for 9
Overs 27.3

Players Bruno Angeletti (c)
Rasta
Ruann Van der Merwe
Tomas Marinozzi
Nicolas Vazquez
Daniel Sutton
albert ray
Neil Upton
Guido
Martin Barneche
Nicholas Friend
Murray Sutcliffe
William Slemmings
Alex Midgley
Sofia Retamales
Santiago Duggan
mungo haldane
manuel costa
Liam Hughes
Martin Whitelegg
Alex Lara
finn
sian kelly
chris costa
guido angeloti
jim monkhouse
john kirby
tom capon
gibson
keven chang
guille mustafa
toby
alison stocks
Lorenzo Altuzarra
ed

Team St. Albans
Score 288 for 2
Overs 40.0

Players matias paterlini
Ramiro Escobar
Tomas Francis
pedro bruno
Nicolas Serrano
Pablo Siracusa
Carlos Pelandini
Sergio Arvallo
Juan del Valle
Hernan Pereyra
Mike Rowe
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St. Albans INNINGS
Venue: Quilmes Toss won by: St George's dom 02-abr.-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 matias paterlini
. . . 134. . 12 . . 1 1 . . . . . . 41 . . . . . . . . . . . 4. . . 1 11 . 1 . 1411441 . . . 1 .
. 1 1111 . 1 . 411 . . . 1 114. 111211 . 1 . . . . . 441141 . 42. 1612. 6243 not out 116 107 146 49 36 5 2 13 2 54%108.4

2 Ramiro Escobar
. 1 . . . 42 . . 42 . . 41112 . . . . . . . . . . . . W

c Bruno Angeletti  b Ruann 
Van der Merwe

22 31 38 21 4 3 3 32% 71.0

3 Tomas Francis
. 2 . 14. . . . . . 4. . . . . . 1 . . . . . . 1 1 . . 4. . . 1 1111 . 44. 3. 1 . . . 4. 1 . 4. .
. . . . 2 . . . . 4. 41211 . . . . . . . 1 1 14W c Tomas Marinozzi  b Ruann 

Van der Merwe
66 83 77 52 17 3 1 10 37% 79.5

4 pedro bruno
. . . 1 . 41 . 2 . 4. 6141 . 12 .

not out 27 20 27 9 5 2 3 1 55%135.0

5 Nicolas Serrano 
(LHB)

6 Pablo Siracusa

7 Carlos Pelandini

8 Sergio Arvallo

9 Juan del Valle

10 Hernan Pereyra

11 Mike Rowe

40.0 OVERS EXTRAS: 57  (49wd  1nb  6lb  1b 0p) TOTAL 288 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

61

Ramiro Escobar

9.5

61

2

210

Tomas Francis

32.5

149

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

BOWLER 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 O M R W WD NB ECON

R
W

WD
NB

2

2

9

1

5 8

2

7

1

15

2 7 54 8 7.71albert ray

R
W

WD
NB

6

3

10

3 2
1
3

1

1

6
1

10

1

8 1 46 2 12 1 5.75Ruann Van 
der Merwe 

(RMF) R
W

WD
NB

4 4 3 6 10

2

10 10

1 7 50 3 7.14Rasta

R
W

WD
NB

3 5

1

1

5

6 4

5

5

8 6 43 19 7.17Daniel Sutton 
(OB)

R
W

WD
NB

4

1

7

1

1 13

5 4 32 7 8.00Martin 
Barneche 

(RM) R
W

WD
NB

5 5 3 6 6 4 9 18
8 56 7.00Tomas 

Marinozzi
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St George's INNINGS
Venue: Quilmes Toss won by: St George's dom 02-abr.-2017

BATSMAN RUNS HOW OUT R B M 0s 1s 2s 3s 4s 5s 6s SS SR

1 Bruno Angeletti (c)
2. . 41 . . . . . 4. . . . . 14W

c Ramiro Escobar  b Sergio 
Arvallo

16 19 22 13 2 1 3 32% 84.2

2 Rasta
. 14. 24. 421 . 1 . . . 1 1 . 1 . 1 1 . W

b pedro bruno 24 24 33 11 8 2 3 54%100.0

3 Ruann Van der 
Merwe

. . . . . 1 . 1 . 12 . 1-
run out (Juan del Valle) 6 13 15 8 4 1 38% 46.2

4 Tomas Marinozzi 
(LHB)

. . . 1 . W
b Sergio Arvallo 1 6 10 5 1 17% 16.7

5 Nicolas Vazquez 
. . . . . . . . . . 1 . . . . . 1W

b Sergio Arvallo 2 18 21 16 2 11% 11.1

6 Daniel Sutton
11 . . . . 4. 2 . . 2 . . 1 . . 6. . . 1421 . 12612. 1 . 441 . . . 6W

b Hernan Pereyra 53 42 48 21 9 5 4 3 50%126.2

7 albert ray
. W

lbw  b Sergio Arvallo 0 2 1 2 0.0

8 Neil Upton
. . . 1 . . . . W

b Hernan Pereyra 1 9 6 8 1 11% 11.1

9 Guido
. . . . . . . 2 . . . . 2 . . . . . 4. . . . . 1W

run out (pedro bruno) 9 25 28 21 1 2 1 16% 36.0

10 Martin Barneche
. . . . . 1 . .

not out 1 8 11 7 1 12% 12.5

11 Nicholas Friend 
(LHB)

12 Murray Sutcliffe

13 William Slemmings 

14 Alex Midgley

15 Sofia Retamales

16 Santiago Duggan 

17 mungo haldane

18 manuel costa

19 Liam Hughes

20 Martin Whitelegg

21 Alex Lara

22 finn

23 sian kelly

24 chris costa

25 guido angeloti

26 jim monkhouse

27 john kirby

28 tom capon

29 gibson

30 keven chang

31 guille mustafa

32 toby

33 alison stocks

34 Lorenzo Altuzarra

35 ed (LHB)

27.3 OVERS EXTRAS: 19  (13wd  0nb  2lb  4b 0p) TOTAL 132 RUNS

FOW

SCORE

OUT

OVER

P'SHIP

1

42

Bruno Angeletti

5.2

42

2

51

Rasta

8.5

9

3

55

Ruann Van der 
Merwe

9.6

4

4

55

Tomas 
Marinozzi

11.2

0

5

68

Nicolas 
Vazquez 

15.1

13

6

71

albert ray

15.6

3

7

87

Neil Upton

19.3

16

8

119

Daniel Sutton

23.5

32

9

132

Guido

27.3

13

10
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R
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NB
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1

5 6
1
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1

1

1 5.3 24 2 5 4.36Hernan 
Pereyra
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St. Albans INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 4 0 albert ray . . . 1 . 1wd 1wd 1 

2 13 0 Ruann Van der . 1wd 1wd . 1wd . 4 2 . 

3 23 0 albert ray 1wd 3 . 4 2 . . 

4 36 0 Ruann Van der 2wd 4 1 4 1wd . . 1 

5 45 0 albert ray 2 . 4lb 1 1 1 

6 47 0 Ruann Van der 1wd 1wd . . . . . . 

7 56 0 albert ray 1 4 1 2 . 1lb 

8 56 0 Ruann Van der . . . . . . 

9 58 0 albert ray . 1wd 1wd . . . . . 

10 61 1 Ruann Van der 1wd 1wd . 1wd . . . W . 

11 65 1 Rasta . . . . . 4 

12 68 1 Daniel Sutton 2 . 1 . . . 

13 72 1 Rasta 4 . . . . . 

14 78 1 Daniel Sutton 1wd 1 . 4 . . . 

15 81 1 Rasta 1 . . . 1 1 

16 87 1 Daniel Sutton . 1 . 5wd . . . 

17 93 1 Rasta . 1 . . 1 4 

18 99 1 Daniel Sutton 1 1 . . 4 . 

19 111 1 Rasta 1wd 1 . . 1wd 1 4 4 

20 121 1 Daniel Sutton 1 5wd 1 1 . 1by 1 

21 131 1 Rasta 1 . 1 . 4 4 

22 144 1 Daniel Sutton . . 1 . 3 5wd 3wd 1 

23 149 1 Martin Barneche 1wd 1 1 . 1 1 . 

24 154 1 Tomas Marinozzi . 1 . . 4 . 

25 162 1 Martin Barneche . 4 1 1wd 1 1 . 

26 167 1 Tomas Marinozzi . . . 1 4 . 

27 168 1 Martin Barneche 1 . . . . . 

28 172 1 Tomas Marinozzi 1 2 . . . 1lb 

29 190 1 Martin Barneche 4 5wd . 4 1 4 . 

30 196 1 Tomas Marinozzi 2 1 1 1 1 . 

31 198 1 Ruann Van der 1 . 1wd . . . . 

32 204 1 Tomas Marinozzi 2 1 . 1 1 1 

33 210 2 Ruann Van der 1 . 1 4 W . 

34 214 2 Tomas Marinozzi . . . . . 4 

35 225 2 Ruann Van der . . 1 4 1 1nb 4 

36 234 2 Tomas Marinozzi 1 1 4 1 . 2 

37 242 2 albert ray . 4 1wd 2 . 1 . 

38 260 2 Tomas Marinozzi 6 1 4 . 6 1 

39 277 2 albert ray 4 1wd 1 2 . 1wd 6 2 

40 288 2 Rasta . 1 4 3 2 1wd . 

St George's INNINGS

O RUNS WKT BOWLER BALL BY BALL

1 8 0 Mike Rowe 2 . 1wd . 4 1 . 

2 13 0 Sergio Arvallo 1wd 1wd 1wd . . . 1by 1 . 

3 27 0 Mike Rowe 4 . 2 4 . 4 

4 36 0 Sergio Arvallo 4 . 1wd 1by 2 1 . 

5 38 0 pedro bruno . 1 . . 1 . 

6 42 1 Sergio Arvallo 4 W . . . . 

7 45 1 pedro bruno . . 1 . 1 1 

8 49 1 Sergio Arvallo . 1 1wd . 1 . 1 

9 51 2 pedro bruno 1 . 1 . W . 

10 55 3 Sergio Arvallo 2 . 1 . . 1W 

11 55 3 pedro bruno . . . . . . 

12 58 4 Sergio Arvallo . W 1 1lb 1 . 

13 62 4 pedro bruno . . . . 4 . 

14 65 4 Sergio Arvallo . . 1 2 . . 

15 68 4 matias paterlini . . . . . 1 2 

16 71 6 Sergio Arvallo W 1lb . . 1 1wd W 

17 77 6 matias paterlini . . 6 . . . 

18 79 6 Hernan Pereyra . . . 1 1 . 

19 86 6 matias paterlini 4 2 1 . . . 

20 87 7 Hernan Pereyra . 1 W . . . 

21 96 7 matias paterlini 2 6 1 . . . 

22 101 7 Hernan Pereyra 2 . 1 . 2 . 

23 110 7 matias paterlini . 4 4 1 . . 

24 119 8 Hernan Pereyra . . 3wd . 6 W . 

25 122 8 matias paterlini . 2 . 1by . . 

26 127 8 Hernan Pereyra . . . 4 1wd . . 

27 129 8 matias paterlini . . 1 1wd . . . 

28 132 9 Hernan Pereyra . 1wd 1by 1W  
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Batsmans Stats.
BATSMAN TEAM R B MIN 4s 6s SR SS N/O 50s 100s

1 matias paterlini St. Albans 116 107 146 13 2 108.4 50.5% 1 1

2 Tomas Francis St. Albans 66 83 77 10 79.5 34.9% 1

3 Daniel Sutton St George's 53 42 48 4 3 126.2 47.6% 1

4 pedro bruno St. Albans 27 20 27 3 1 135.0 60.0% 1

5 Rasta St George's 24 24 33 3 100.0 54.2%

6 Ramiro Escobar St. Albans 22 31 38 3 71.0 32.3%

7 Bruno Angeletti St George's 16 19 22 3 84.2 31.6%

8 Guido St George's 9 25 28 1 36.0 16.0%

9 Ruann Van der Merwe St George's 6 13 15 46.2 38.5%

10 Nicolas Vazquez St George's 2 18 21 11.1 11.1%

11 Tomas Marinozzi St George's 1 6 10 16.7 16.7%

12 Martin Barneche St George's 1 8 11 12.5 12.5% 1

13 Neil Upton St George's 1 9 6 11.1 11.1%

14 albert ray St George's 0 2 1 0.0

Bowlers Stats.
BOWLER TEAM W R O M B WD NB CT ST ECON AVG SR

1 Sergio Arvallo St. Albans 4 31 8.0 48 6 3.88 7.75 12.00

2 Hernan Pereyra St. Albans 2 24 5.3 33 5 4.36 12.00 16.50

3 Ruann Van der Merwe St George's 2 46 8.0 1 48 12 1 5.75 23.00 24.00

4 pedro bruno St. Albans 1 11 5.0 1 30 2.20 11.00 30.00

5 Mike Rowe St. Albans 22 2.0 12 1 11.00

6 Daniel Sutton St George's 43 6.0 36 19 7.17

7 Martin Barneche St George's 32 4.0 24 7 8.00

8 matias paterlini St. Albans 38 7.0 43 1 5.43

9 albert ray St George's 54 7.0 42 8 7.71

10 Rasta St George's 50 7.0 42 3 7.14

11 Tomas Marinozzi St George's 56 8.0 48 1 7.00


